

Year at a glance

<p>IT Services revenue</p> <p>\$10.4 billion</p> <p>Crossed an important milestone</p>	<p>27.3%</p> <p>Reported growth at year-on-year basis</p>	<p>Six</p> <p>consecutive quarters of strong sequential revenue growth at or over 3%</p>
<p>Operating margin at</p> <p>17.7%</p> <p>after significant investments on solutions, capabilities and talent</p>	<p>Highest ever Net Income</p> <p>\$1.6 billion</p> <p>in FY'22</p>	<p>EPS for the year at</p> <p>₹22.35</p> <p>Robust growth of 17% year-on-year</p>
<p>Closed 37 Large deals with</p> <p>TCV of over \$2.3 billion</p>	<p>19</p> <p>Number of >\$100 million accounts increase of 8 year-on-year</p>	<p>Our Largest Acquisition CAPCO</p> <p>grew double digit in FY'22</p> <p>60 synergy wins</p>

(Figures in ₹ million based on IFRS consolidated financial statements, except otherwise stated)

Financial performance	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22
Revenue ¹	613,401	622,425	795,289
Profit before Depreciation, Amortisation, Interest and Tax	126,592	150,709	171,197
Depreciation and amortization	20,862	27,656	30,911
Profit before Interest and Tax	105,730	123,053	140,286
Profit before Tax	122,512	139,007	151,275
Tax	24,799	30,345	28,946
Profit after Tax - attributable to equity holders	97,218	107,946	122,191
Per share data			
Earnings Per Share- Basic (₹)	16.67	19.11	22.35
Earnings Per Share- Diluted (₹)	16.62	19.07	22.29
Financial position			
Share Capital	11,427	10,958	10,964
Net Worth	559,333	554,593	658,673
Gross cash (A)	334,134	345,500	345,491
Total Debt (B)	78,042	83,332	151,696
Net Cash (A-B)	256,092	262,168	193,795
Property, Plant and Equipment (C)	81,120	85,192	90,898
Intangible Assets (D)	16,362	13,085	43,555
Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible Assets (C+D)	97,482	98,277	134,453
Goodwill	131,012	139,127	246,989
Net Current Assets	303,458	293,146	312,423
Capital Employed	637,375	637,925	810,369
Shareholding related			
Number of Shareholders ²	511,881	818,539	1,934,986
Market Price Per Share (₹) ³	196.7	414.2	591.9

1. Revenue is aggregate revenue for the purpose of segment reporting including the impact of exchange rate fluctuations

2. Number of shareholders (as at March 31st of respective years) represents holders of equity shares and does not include holders of ADRs

3. Market price of shares is based on closing price in NSE as on March 31st of respective years